### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackstone Industries, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMM Partners, LLC
Street Address:	16 Stony Hill Road
City:	Bethel
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122691	FOREDOM
Registration Number:	1470447	OLSON
Registration Number:	1669179	30
Registration Number:	1879532	ZONA
Registration Number:	2564935	ALL PRO
Registration Number:	4386314	TYPHOON
Registration Number:	1902391	PGT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2032591070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-259-7900

Email: jmarsh@jeffers-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jason A. Marsh Address Line 1: 55 Walls Drive

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0120

900272087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Marsh		
Signature:	/jason marsh/		
Date:	11/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=IP Assignment - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - EXECUTED#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0121

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, <u>Blackstone Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 267 Spring Valley Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, owns the trademarks and the patent described in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, <u>JAMM Partners</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Connecticut limited liability company having its principal offices at 16 Stony Hill Road, Bethel, Connecticut 06801, wishes to acquire the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Blackstone Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to JAMM Partners, LLC all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or other violations thereof.

Executed this 31st day of October, 2013.

Blackstone Industries, Inc.

Willard P. Nelson, President

## SCHEDULE A

# US Registered Trademarks

Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Issue Date	Mark
73/142,582	9/26/77	1122691	7/24/79	FOREDOM
73/640,552	1/20/87	1470447	12/29/87	OLSON
74/134,094	1/28/91	1669179	12/24/91	30 [for a handpiece]
74/512,914	4/18/94	1902391	7/4/95	PGT [for blades]
74/498,600	3/9/94	1879532	2/21/95	ZONA
75/886,526	1/4/00	2564935	4/30/02	ALL-PRO
85/524,911	1/25/12	4386314	8/20/13	TYPHOON

# Foreign Registered Trademarks

Country	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Issue Date	Mark
Indonesia	01239450	9/24/03	1239450	9/24/03	FOREDOM*
Hong Kong	300078525	9/15/03	300078525	9/15/03	FOREDOM*
Canada	3754981	10/16/03	3754981	11/25/05	FOREDOM
South Korea	533239	10/14/03	197509	10/13/03	FOREDOM*
Arab Emirate	s 65248	11/27/04	54817	8/10/05	<b>FOREDOM</b>
Canada	1,060,452	5/25/00	557965	2/15/02	TYPHOON
South Africa	2009/12774	7/8/09	2009/1277	4 5/11/11	FOREDOM

<sup>\*</sup>Renewal dates are in 2nd half of 2013

## **US** Patents

Serial #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Inventor	Title
08/804,275	3/3/97	6,129,617	10/10/00	C M Adams	Abrasive Member
					Holder

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/15/2013 REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0123